TECIL CHEMICALS AND HYDRO POWER LTD.

REGISTERED OFFICE

P.O. CHINGAVANAM, DIST.- KOTTAYAM, KERALA - 686 531 EMAIL ID : tecilchingavanam@gmail.com PAN No. : AAACT8096J CIN No. : L24299KL1945PLC001206 Website: www.tecilchemicals.com



CORPORATE OFFICE

1^{s⊤} FLOOR, ANJANA COMPLEX, VYTTILA-AROOR BYEPASS ROAD, KUNDANNOOR, KOCHI-682 304 TEL: 0484-4850063 / 62 /61 EMAIL ID : tecilchingavanam@gmail.com

March 21, 2023

Τo,

The Manager	The Manager
Listing Department,	Listing Department,
BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza,
Dalal Street,	5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Mumbai- 400 001	Bandra-Kurla Complex,
	Bandra-East, Mumbai- 400 051
Scrip Code: 506680	Symbol: TECILCHEM

Sub: - Revocation of Suspension of trading in equity shares.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above cited subject, we are pleased to inform you that our Company has been notified by BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited that Company's suspension from trading in the equity shares will be revoked w.e.f. March 29, 2023.

Kindly disseminate this information to all concerned.

Yours Truly,

For TECIL Chemicals and Hydro Power Limited

Muhammed Rishad Mustafa



Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as mentioned

NOTICES

Notice No.	20230321-6	Notice Date	21 Mar 2023		
Category	Company related	Segment	Equity		
Subject	Revocation of Suspension in trading of equity shares of TECIL Chemicals &Hydro Power Ltd. (Scrip Code: 506680)				
Attachments	Annexure I.pdf				
Content					

Trading Members of the Exchange are hereby informed that the suspension in trading of equity shares of the below mentioned company will be revoked w.e.f. **March 29, 2023**. Pursuant to <u>SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/CIR/P/2020/12 dated January</u> <u>22, 2020 (Erstwhile SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/CIR/P/2018/77 dated May 3, 2018</u>), trading in the securities of the company will be resumed in "T" group.

Scrip Code	Name of the Company
506680	TECIL Chemicals & Hydro Power Ltd.

A profile of the Company is also attached as Annexure I.

The Information Memorandum of the aforesaid company will be available on the Exchange's website under Corporates \rightarrow Corporate Filings \rightarrow Information Memorandum \rightarrow Revocation.

Further the trading members may please note that the above-mentioned scrip will be a part of Special Pre-open Session for IPO's & Relisted Scrips - Relist session on **March 29, 2023**.

For further information on SPOS, the trading members are requested to refer to the Exchange's notice no. 20120216-29 on *Enabling Special Pre-open Session for IPO's & Relisted Scrips.*

Trading Members are requested to take note of the same.

Arpita Joshi

Manager Listing Compliance Sonali Kurhade Deputy Manager Listing Compliance

March 21, 2023





National Stock Exchange of India

Circular

Department: LISTING	
Download Ref No: NSE/CML/ 56059	Date: March 21, 2023
Circular Ref. No: 0349 / 2023	

To All Members,

Sub: Revocation of Suspension of trading in equity shares - TECIL Chemicals and Hydro Power Limited (TECILCHEM)

In pursuance of Regulations 3.1.3 of the National Stock Exchange (Capital Market) Trading Regulations Part A, it is hereby notified that the suspension from trading in the following security will be revoked w.e.f. March 29, 2023.

Symbol	TECILCHEM	
Name of the Company	TECIL Chemicals and Hydro Power Limited	
Series	BE/BL	
ISIN	INE346301018	
Face Value (in Rs.)	10/-	
Reason for Revocation	Satisfactory redressal of issues of non-compliance in respect of the erstwhile Listing Agreement and SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.	
No. of Shares	18963700	
Remarks	Currently the securities shall be available for trading in Series 'BE/BL' till further notice	

Members are requested to note that the above security will be part of special pre-open session on March 29, 2023, as per SEBI circular no. CIR/MRD/DP/01/2012 & CIR/MRD/DP/02/2012 dated January 20, 2012.

This circular shall be effective from March 29, 2023.

For and on behalf of **National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Ankita Gupta Manager